PUBLIC NOTICE

(January 14, 2023)

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR LOCAL FISCAL YEARS 2022, 2023

Notice is hereby given that Anne Arundel County is proposing to amend its Annual Action Plans for Local Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023.

Anne Arundel County proposes to amend its Annual Action Plan for Local Fiscal Year 2022 in order to reallocate \$126,089.14 in Community Development Block Grants funds (CDBG) funds from CDBG Administration and Planning to the Housing Commission Meade Village Community Center Project.

The County also proposes to amend it Annual Action Plan for Local Fiscal Year 2023 in order to reallocate \$300,000 from the Severn Intergenerational Center to the Scattered Site Rental Program.

A copy of the amendment is available on the ACDS website at <u>www.acdsinc.org</u> or may be obtained by calling or emailing the contact listed below. A copy of the proposed amendment will be made available in a form accessible to persons with disabilities, and those with Limited English Proficiency upon request.

Comments on the proposed amendments to the Annual Action Plan for Local Fiscal Year 2022 and Local Fiscal Year 2023 will be received at the office of Arundel Community Development Services, Inc. until 5:00 p.m. on Monday, February 13, 2023 by email <u>dsims@acdsinc.org</u> or by phone 410-222-3236. All comments will be considered and changes made if such changes are deemed appropriate prior to submitting the amended plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Erin Karpewicz, Chief Executive Officer Arundel Community Development Services, Inc. 2666 Riva Road, Suite 210 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 (410) 222-7600 ekarpewicz@acdsinc.org